Order should be and the same are hereby dismissed with prejudice. 

3. Pursuant to the stipulation ofthe parties, the Court hereby FINDS AND ORDERS 

that, prior to the date of the filing ofthis action, State Farm paid to the Plaintiffs and their mortgage 

companythe sum ofOne Hundred TwelveThousand One Hundred Twenty-three and 0511 00 Dollars 

($112.123.05). representing the agreed actual cash value ofthe dwelling damaged in the fire. which 

occurred on or about April 20.2010. but that the residence has not yet been rebuilt with similar 

construction. Accordingly. pursuant to the stipulation of the parties.